

08-06-2001



Γ

101800972

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 162-1

Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AS Beteiligungs Gesellschaft m.b.H	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Schulze Automation Technology Gesellschaft m.b.H. Internal Address: Street Address: Ziegelfeldstrasse 3		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other English translation of document	City: Tulln State/Country: Austria Zip: 3430		
Execution Date: 9 July 2001	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Tyes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s). (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No(s). (1) 6,024,531 (2) 6,012,589 (3)		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	0. Total number of applications to parents		
Name: Michael J. Keenan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\ \begin{array}{ c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c c		
Internal Address: Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road 8th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Keenan Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 32,106 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [8]			
Total number of pages metalang			

00000047 6024531 06/03/2001 TDIAZ1

01 FC:581

547396

Dr. Werner Altman Public Notary 1060 Vienna, Muenzwardeingasse 4

BF360P EXTRACT WITH HISTORICAL DATA Cut-off date: 4/22/98 ABF FN 83532 t Schulze Automation Technology

The data which are no longer current as of 4/22/98 are marked with the symbol # to the side.

Last entry on 2/3/98 with entry number 6 Competent court St. Poelten Regional Court

previously St. Poelten Regional Court HRB 1890
first entry on 2/16/88

COMPANY

- 1 # Anny Schulze Gesellschaft m.b.H
- # AS Beteiligungs Gesellschaft m.b.H.
 Schulze Automation Technology
 Gesellschaft m.b.H.

LEGAL FORM

1 Limited liability corporation

HEADQUARTERS in

1 municipality of Tulln

BUSINESS ADDRESS

1 Ziegelfeldstrasse 3
3430 Tulln

CAPITAL

- 1 # ATS 500,000
- ATS 1,000,000

DEADLINE for ANNUAL SETTLEMENT

- 1 # December 31
- 3 March 31

POWER OF REPRESENTATION

The company is, when several managers have been appointed, represented by two managers jointly or by one of them jointly with a proxy. The shareholder's meeting can, also when several managers have been appointed, grant individual ones of them independent power of representation.

1 2	Articles of incorporation dated 11/23/87 Decision of shareholder's meeting dated 10/20/93 Capital increase by 500,000 ATS	001 002
3 #	Change of articles of incorporation in item 5 Decision of shareholder's meeting dated 2/22/94 Change of articles of incorporation in item six	003
4 4	cancelled Decision of shareholder's meeting dated 12/20/94	004
5	Revision of articles of incorporation Decision of shareholder's meeting dated 11/3/97 Change of articles of incorporation in items one and three	005
5 5	Merger dated 11/3/97 Decision of shareholder's meeting dated 11/3/97 This company as the transferee company was merged with Schulze Automation Ges. m.b.H. (FN 83525 g) as the transferer company. Headquarters of the transferer comin 3430 Tulln.	006 007 mpany
5	Decision of shareholder's meeting dated 11/3/97 This company as the transferee company was merged Schulze Automation Technology Gesellschaft m.b.H. 83542 g) as the transferer company. Headquarters the transferer company in 3430 Tulln.	(FN
1	MANAGERS (commercial law) A Manfred Schulze, DOB 12/7/37 represents since 2/16/88 independently C Eng. Erich Bittlingmayer, DOB 5/20/65 represents since 11/3/97 independently	
1 2 6 1 4 6 1 2 6 1 4 6	SHAREHOLDER INITIAL CONTRIBUTION RENDERED A Manfred Schulze, DOB 12/7/37 #	
	Totals ATS 1,000,000 ATS 750,000	

	TAIDT	VIDUALS		
1	A A	Manfred Schulze, DOB		
ī		Ziegelfeldstrasse 3	, , ,	
		3420 Tulln		
1	В	Anny Schulze, DOB 8/	2/40	
1	# #	Ziegelfeldstrasse 3 3420 Tulln		
5	#	In den Benden 29		
J		D-41379 Brueggen		
5	C	Eng. Erich Bittlingm	ayer, DOB 5/20/65	
5		Guenthergasse 57		
		3430 Tulln		
		OUTLINE C	F COMPLIANCE	
St.	Poelt	en Regional Court		
1	data	first recorded on 3/	10/94	
<u>.</u>	uaca	riibt recorded on 37	Business case 916 Fr 268/94 w	
			rsuant to Art. XXIII sec. 4 FBG	
2	Init	ial recording complet		
		Transfer into the AS	Business case 916 Fr 269/94 x	
3	Ente		Business case 10 Fr 373/94 m	
		Request for amendmen	t filed on 3/9/94	
4	Ente	red on 12/31/94	Business case 10 Fr 1986/94 i	
_		request for amendmen	t filed on 12/28/94 Business case 28 Fr 3548/97 s	
5	Ente	red on 1/9/98 Request for amendmen	t filed on 11/10/98	
6	Ente	red on 2/3/98	Business case 28 Fr 130/98 Y	
J		Request for amendmen	t filed on 12/19/97	
			Page	
TABL		CONTENTS	5	
	2 Ma 2 Sh	nagers areholders	5	
	Li	st of individuals	7 7	
	Ou	tline of compliance		
			*******END****Request date 4/22/	98
****	*****	via Datakom Austria		
prep	pared	VIA Dacanom 1100 0		
Dr.	Werne	r Altman		
	lic no		Public notary	

Vienna-Mariahilf

Public notary As superintendent of records

This copy agrees with the original before me. Vienna, July fifth, two thousand and one

Dr. Gerhard Schuessler as substitute for public notary Dr. Gerhard Pauser

in Vienna-inner city

Apostil

(Haque Convention October 5, 1961)

- 1. Country: Austria
- 2. This official document is signed by Dr. Gerhard Schuessler
- 3. Acting as substitute for public notary Dr. Gerhard Pauser
- 4. Is stamped with the seal of Dr. Gerhard Pauser
- 5. In Vienna
- 6. On July 9, 2001
- 7. By (certification authority)
- 8. Under registration no. Jv 12900/01
- 9. Stamp
- 10. Signature: for the president /signature/ FOI Fabsits

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Joe Crabbs, a translator with Chillson Translating Service, 3530 Chas Drive, Hampstead, Maryland, 21074, hereby declare as follows:

That I am familiar with the German and English languages; That I am capable of translating from German to English; That the translation attached hereto is a true and accurate translation of German document BF360P;

That all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true;

And further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any registration resulting therefrom.

By Joseph Whalls

Executed this 30 day of July 2001.
Witness Ame Millan

PATENT REEL: 012025 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 07/31/2001